

CIN : L70102WB1988PLC045587



Lee & Nee

Softwares (Exports) Ltd.

REGD. OFFICE : 14B, CAMAC STREET
KOLKATA - 700 017, INDIA
PH. : 91-33-4069 5100 / 4065 0378
FAX : 91-33-4005 1344
Email : info@lnsel.com
Website : www.lnsel.com

November 10, 2020

To, The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai -400 001 Script code : 517415	To, The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001
---	--

Dear Sir /Madam,

Sub: Published Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2020

Please find enclosed herewith the Published Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2020.

This is for your information & record.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

For Lee & Nee Softwares (Exports) Ltd
LEE & NEE SOFTWARES (EXPORTS) LTD.

Arpita Gupta

(Director)

Arpita Gupta
Director

Form G
Invitation of Resolution Plans
(Under sub-regulation (5) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS OF
(Environ Energy Corporation India Pvt Ltd)

Particulars

- Name of the corporate debtor: Environ Energy Corporation India Pvt. Ltd.
- Date of incorporation of corporate debtor: 20th May 1999
- Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered: Registrar of Companies- Kolkata
- Corporate identity number / limited liability entity number of corporate debtor: U40106WB1999PTC140439
- Registered Office: 60A D. H. Road, Thakurpukur, Kolkata - 700063
- Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor: 16th March 2020
- Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor: 10th November 2020
- Date of invitation of expression of interest: 10th November 2020
- Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the code is available at: Details can be obtained by emailing at rakesh202@hotmail.com
- Norms for ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at: Available at the website of IBI (bbi.gov.in) or can be obtained by emailing at rakesh202@hotmail.com
- Last date for receipt of expression of interest: 25th November 2020
- Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants: 5th December 2020
- Last date for submission of objections to provisional list: 10th December 2020
- Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants: 20th December 2020
- Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants: 10th December 2020
- Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information: Details can be obtained by emailing at rakesh202@hotmail.com
- Last date for submission of resolution plans: 10th January 2021
- Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional and by speed post or by hand delivery at address given at sl no 2: Details can be obtained by emailing at rakesh202@hotmail.com
- Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the adjudicating authority for approval: 25th January 2021
- Name and registration number of resolution professional: Rakesh Kumar Agarwal - IB/19A/2019/110/17078
- Name, Address and Email of the resolution professional, as registered with the board: Rakesh Kumar Agarwal - 20 N.S Road, Block-A, 1st Floor, Room No-15 Kolkata-700001, rakesh202@hotmail.com
- Address and Email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional: 20 N.S Road, Block-A, 1st Floor, Room No-15 Kolkata-700001, rakesh202@hotmail.com
- Further details are available at or with: Details can be obtained by emailing at rakesh202@hotmail.com
- Date of publication of form G: 10th November 2020

Notes:

- The Form G published herein is in continuation of earlier Form G published on 20th October 2020 and the prospective resolution applicant shall have an option to continue with the EOI already submitted.
- The Form G is published pursuant to approval by CoC members concluded on 7th November 2020 to re invite expression of interest.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 10th November 2020

For Environ Energy Corporation India Pvt Ltd
Resolution Professional

SPICY ENTERTAINMENT AND MEDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office: 68, R. K. Chatterjee Road (Kasba), Rash Behari Connector, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700042, West Bengal, Email id: info@spicy.in Website: www.spicy.in CIN: L2219WB2012PL188312

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, November 14, 2020 at the registered office of the Company at 68, R.K. Chatterjee Road (Kasba) Rash Behari Connector, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700042, West Bengal to inter-alia consider the following matters:

- To consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2020.
- Any other business with the permission of the Chair which is incidental and ancillary to the business.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.spicy.in and also on the website of the Stock Exchange at http://www.bseindia.com.

For & On Behalf of the Board
Place: Kolkata
Date: 09/11/2020

Anindya Bikas Dutta
Director

JAYSHREE NIRMAN LIMITED
CIN NO-L4520WB1992PLC054157
Regd Office: Room No 503, 1 British India Street, Kolkata -700 069
E-mail id: jayshreenirmanlimited@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020
(Rs. in '000)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ending 30.09.2020		Year to Date From 01.04.2020 to 30.09.2020		Quarter ending 30.09.2019	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited		
1	Total income from operations (Net)	1518	1914	1518	1914	2328	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	901	1085	901	1085	2018	
3	Paid-up Equity Share Capital Face Value of Rs.10 each	50612	50612	50612	50612	50612	
4	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year as on 31st March 2020	34918	34918	34918	34918	34918	
5	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.18	0.21	0.18	0.21	0.40	

Note:-
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results may be accessed on the Company's website at www.jayshreenirman.com

By the Order of the Board
For Jayshree Nirman Limited
Kakali Dutt
Director
DIN No.0008536359

Date: 9th November, 2020
Place: Kolkata

SPML INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1988PLC092362
Regd. Off.: 113, Park Street, Poddar Point, South Block, 3rd Floor, Kolkata -700016
Ph. +033-02264-0307/08, Email: info.spmlindia@gmail.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated figures are in bracket					
		Three Month Period Ended			Six Month Period Ended		
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1.	Total income from operations	17.94 (18.28)	17.74 (18.08)	17.10 (17.41)	35.68 (36.36)	38.80 (39.42)	73.65 (75.13)
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.08 (12.39)	12.59 (12.77)	15.27 (15.58)	24.66 (25.16)	32.99 (33.50)	56.66 (57.60)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.08 (12.39)	12.59 (12.77)	15.27 (15.58)	24.66 (25.16)	32.99 (33.50)	56.66 (57.60)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.73 (8.97)	9.42 (9.56)	11.78 (12.09)	18.15 (18.52)	25.44 (25.76)	41.42 (41.04)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.73 (8.97)	9.42 (9.56)	11.78 (12.09)	18.15 (18.52)	25.44 (25.76)	41.42 (41.04)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,133.15 (1,133.15)
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - (in Rs) Basic & Diluted	0.08 0.09	0.09 0.12	0.11 0.12	0.17 0.18	0.24 0.25	0.04 0.39

Note:

- The above Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September, 30 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (MSEI) and on the website of the Company (www.spmlindia.net).

For & on behalf of Board of Directors of SPML India Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Gangwal
Managing Director
DIN: 06659068

Dated: 09.11.2020
Place: New Delhi

BENGAL TEA & FABRICS LIMITED
CIN: L51909WB1983PLC036542
Regd. Office : Century Towers, 4th Floor, 45, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017
Compliance Officer's Email ID: investor@bengaltea.com
Telefax : 91 -33 2283 6416/17, Website : www.bengaltea.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020
(₹. in lakhs except per share data and where otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Financial Year ended
	30th September 2020	30th June 2020	30th September 2019	30th September 2020	30th September 2019	31st March 2020	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Total Income from operations	2,901	797	3,148	3,698	6,302	11,035	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) before tax from continuing Operations	513	(132)	542	381	635	(217)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) before tax from Discontinuing Operations	-	-	19	-	15	23	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Continuing Operations	393	(93)	412	300	476	(141)	
5 Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinuing Operations	-	-	19	-	14	6	
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period and other Comprehensive Income]	393	(93)	431	300	490	(187)	
7 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per shares ₹ 10/-)	901	901	901	901	901	901	
8 Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	8500	
9 Earnings Per Share (EPS)							
i. Basic and Diluted EPS -Continuing Operations (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)	4.36*	(1.03)*	4.57*	3.33*	5.28*	(1.56)	
ii. Basic and Diluted EPS -Discontinued Operation (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)	-	-	0.21*	-	0.16*	0.06	
iii. Basic and Diluted EPS -Continuing and Discontinued Operations (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)	4.36*	(1.03)*	4.78*	3.33*	5.44*	(1.50)	

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website : (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website: (www.bengaltea.com).
- The Covid-19 pandemic and subsequent lockdowns has severely disrupted the economic activities with high uncertainty and intermittent lockdowns during the quarter ending June 30,2020. In line with the government directive the Company had temporarily shut down offices and factories leading to near halt of the business activities during the said quarter impacting sales volume and profits for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020. Consequently the results of this quarter and half year ended are not comparable to previous corresponding period results.

The Government of India has announced an unlock for the revival of the economy but business recovery continues to be unpredictable. Therefore, restoration of normal business activities is dependent on the future state of the pandemic on the people and economy and government directives. The management believes that it has taken into account all the possible impacts of known events arising from COVID-19 pandemic and the resultant lockdowns in the preparation of the financial results including but not limited to its assessment of Company's Liquidity and going concern, recoverable values of its property, plant & equipment, intangible assets, inventories and the net realizable values of other assets.

The figures for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 are the balancing figures in respect to period ended 30th September 2020 and unaudited published figures upto the 30th June of the current financial year. Also the figures for the half year ended had been reviewed.

Previous quarter / period figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Adarsh Kanoria
Managing Director
(DIN: 00027290)

Place: Kolkata
Date: November 9, 2020

LEE & NEE SOFTWARES (EXPORTS) LIMITED
CIN: L70102WB1986PLC045587
Regd Office: 14B, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017.
email id: info@lnsel.com Website: www.lnset.com Phone : 033-40650374 Fax : 033-40650378

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30-09-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020	30-09-2019		30-09-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020	30-09-2019			
1	Total income from operations (Net)	123.89	94.93	126.18	218.82	234.06	476.31	156.34	121.54	152.91	277.87	283.27	597.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.01	-11.00	4.01	-5.00	7.91	14.18	12.01	-3.59	2.98	8.42	5.00	11.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.01	-11.00	4.01	-5.00	7.91	14.18	12.01	-3.59	2.98	8.42	5.00	11.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.01	-11.00	4.01	-5.00	7.91	10.32	12.01	-3.59	2.98	8.42	5.00	7.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.17	-8.88	6.21	-1.71	10.11	8.36	13.49	7.05	-11.75	20.54	-9.74	-40.86
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised for Quarter/Half year)	0.01	-0.02	0.01	-0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	-0.01	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.01
	Diluted (₹)	0.01	-0.02	0.01	-0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	-0.01	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.01

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2020. These results have been subjected to a Limited Review carried out by the Statutory Auditors and they have issued an unmodified opinion on the results.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These financial results are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time along with other relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Second Quarter & Half year ended 30th September, 2020 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.lnset.com
- Previous period figures have been reclassified/ regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period figures.

By order of the Board of Directors
(Ajay Kr. Agarwal)
Chairperson

Place: Kolkata
Date: 7th November, 2020

EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED
(formerly known as Equitas Finance Ltd) | (Subsidiary of Equitas Holdings Ltd)
Regd. Office: 4th Flr, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, No. 769, Mount Rd, Anna Salai, Chennai-2
CIN: U65191TN1993PLC025280 | www.equitasbank.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
(₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	86,123.10	70,338.89	161,219.86	292,779.55
2	Net Profit for the Period / Year Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	13,577.56	8,581.14	20,945.25	35,094.03
3	Net Profit for the Period / Year Before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	13,577.56	8,581.14	20,945.25	35,094.03
4	Net Profit for the Period / Year After Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	10,298.82	4,947.95	16,065.94	24,363.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	Refer Note (ii)	Refer Note (ii)	Refer Note (ii)	Refer Note (ii)
6	Equity Share Capital	105,340.16	100,594.34	105,340.16	105,340.16
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year)	-	-	-	169,074.73
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) for continuing & discontinued Operations, (for three months and half year ended, not annualised)				
(i)	Basic (₹)	0.98	0.49	1.53	2.39
(ii)	Diluted (₹)	0.98	0.49	1.53	2.39

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of three months and half year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the three months and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the bank's website www.equitasbank.com.
- Information related to the total comprehensive Income for the period and other comprehensive Income are not furnished as IndAS is not yet made applicable to Bank.

For Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
sd. VASUDEVAN PN
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Chennai
Date : November 09, 2020

PC Jeweller Limited

Extract of un-audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020
(₹ in crores)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	429.95	490.82	1212.19
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(65.81)	(142.27)	47.74
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(65.81)	(142.27)	47.74
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53.68)	(127.23)	46.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(56.56)	(135.40)	49.87
6.	Equity Share Capital	395.07	395.07	395.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
1.	Basic (₹):	(1.36)	(3.22)	1.18
2.	Diluted (₹):	(1.36)	(3.22)	1.17

Key figures of un-audited standalone financial results:
(₹ in crores)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	381.99	428.53	1124.75
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(62.03)	(142.94)	43.07
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(48.43)	(126.47)	39.84

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020 are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at the URL https://corporate.pcejeweller.com/financial-results-and-annual-report/.

For and on behalf of the Board
PC Jeweller Limited
Sd/-
Balram Garg
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00032083

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 9, 2020

Regd. Office: C-54, Preet Vihar, Vikas Marg, Delhi - 110092, CIN: L36911DL2005PLC134929
Phone: 011-49714971, Fax: 011-49714972, Website: www.pcejeweller.com, e-mail: investors@pcejeweller.com



LEE & NEE SOFTWARES (EXPORTS) LIMITED

CIN: L70102WB1988PLC045587

Regd Office: 14B, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017.

email id: info@lnsel.com Website: www.lnsel.com Phone : 033-40650374 Fax : 033-40650378

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30-09-2020	30-06-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020	30-09-2019	31-03-2020	30-09-2020	30-06-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020	30-09-2019	31-03-2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (Net)	123.89	94.93	126.18	218.82	234.08	476.31	156.34	121.54	152.91	277.87	283.27	597.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax , exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	6.01	-11.00	4.01	-5.00	7.91	14.18	12.01	-3.59	2.99	8.42	5.00	11.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	6.01	-11.00	4.01	-5.00	7.91	14.18	12.01	-3.59	2.99	8.42	5.00	11.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	6.01	-11.00	4.01	-5.00	7.91	10.32	12.01	-3.59	2.99	8.42	5.00	7.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.17	-8.88	6.21	-1.71	10.11	8.36	13.49	7.05	-11.75	20.54	-9.74	-40.86
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-211.82	-	-	-	-	-	-144.70
8	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised for Quarter/Half year)												
	Basic (Rs.)	0.01	-0.02	0.01	-0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	-0.01	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.01
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.01	-0.02	0.01	-0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	-0.01	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.01

Notes

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2020. These results have been subjected to a Limited Review carried out by the Statutory Auditors and they have issued an unmodified opinion on the results.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These financial results are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time along with other relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Second quarter & Half year ended 30th September, 2020 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.lnsel.com
- Previous period figures have been reclassified/ regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period figures.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 7th November, 2020

By order of the Board of Directors
(Ajay Kr. Agarwal)
Chairperson